PUBLISH: Friday, June 17, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 20, 2011.

Certified to before me this June 17, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/10/2011 to 5/31/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/20/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Weber, Daniel

Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Dental Service
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts
Franz, Jean

K-Mart

L & S Distributing
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Minds Eye Graphics
National Oil And Gas
Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus
Baumann, Steve

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
Cook, Russell E.

Swiss City Veterinary
Wards The Sign It Shop
Paul Norr

Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Hobart Sales And Service
Association Of Prosecutin
B Secure Alarm Systems
Energy Products

Don Myers Plumbing
Summit City Reporting
Richard Clutter

Rex Marbach

Tom Magnan/Special Needs

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

49.11
60,620.25
16,720.80

34.80

574.79
8.37
2,333.33

68.00

15.21

20.00

10.00

1,458.00
50.00
1,374.87
5,380.25
20.70
1,249.05
6,366.75
217.76
414.62
6,430.67
42025
12.88
1,616.78
88,933.50
199.80
220.00

83.76

50.00

55.00

103.78
54.75
439.00
103.84
20.00
340.00
143.00
66.00
1,320.19
345.35
300.00
97.87
223.94
189.12
212.91
20.00
171.00
232.01

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Kiess, Duane A.

Geneva Police Department
Haywood Printing Company
I C O Training Fund

Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
Spaulding, Joe

Kiess Electric

Maddock Industries, Inc.
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International

Sport Form

Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Fred A. Schurger

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All #091
CenturyLink

Tom Magnan

Duane Moser

Indiana State Bar Associa
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Mary Beery

Nimco, Inc.

B & K Hydraulics

W. A. Jones And Son

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kristina Buckner
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Amount

38,313.50
52,500.00
790.00
1,631.55
333.00
137.50
120.00
4,916.92
603.00
498.80
104.49
39.20
100.00
68.50
43435
16.00
88.00
130.87
422.96
770.00
79.44
2,671.98
499.17
3,194.00
446.82
100.00
52.50
19.00
273.75
1,392.95
101.71
10,219.00
1,778.00
187.50
943.60
134.92
910.40
26.00
2,532.00
300.00
546.50
179.21
601.70
27.00
4,603.34
1,378.05
249.41
90.66

6/14/2011




Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Benicomp, Inc

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Simon's Unit-Step Manufacturing
J. Marlene Ebert

Adams County Sheriff
Allen County Auditor
Indiana Lawyer

Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's

Randy Colclasure

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc
Kids Law

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.

Ian M. Gilbert

Plak Smacker

First National Bank
Computer Age Technologies
Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Spam Soap

Robert E. Rhoades

Carrie Freeman

IKON Office Solutions
Decatur Ace Hardware
Radio Shack

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Strategic Solutions

Phil Eicher

Brenda Alexander

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Lynn Myers

Sprint

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti

New Era Ag, LLC

Wells County Surveyor
Derek C. Augsburger
Decatur Computer Repair
Todd A. Braun

Jerry Geimer Contracting
Numara Software, Inc.
Wieneke Law Office
Apple Store, Keystone
John E. Hilty

Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints
Hilton Garden Inn

Emily Everett
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1,053.00
199,872.74
49.85
31.65
94.16
15.42
158.00
425.24
35.00
20.00
2,817.56
50.00
3,575.00
3,276.00
926.00
3,604.50
59.09
20.00
576.75
1,250.00
9227
134.05
12.63
1,500.00
396.73
1,096.50
1,350.00
50.00
2437
936.23
633.90
149.98
500.00
8,519.26
50.00
96.40
10.69
314.00
965.08
2,107.45
4311.88
10,317.00
505.20
1,102.16
20.00
300.00
523.56
2,100.00
1,250.00
228.00
99.00
100.00
557.81
155.68
20.00

Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
Impac

Leslie W. Marckel

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Michael G. Werling

Maximus, Inc.

Kelly Werich

Edwin Ford

Dave Schirack Construction
BSN Sports Collegiate Pacific
Wayne Fiechter

Kevin Burkhalter

William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz

Jeter Systems Corporation
Stationair's Express
ReusserDesign

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Chad Kukelhan

John August

Marco Developments, LLC
Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Jeremy Wetter

Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson

Stan A. Stoppenhagen

Kevin McIntosh

Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

William Grimm

Centurylink Communications
Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Meyer Body Shop
Confirmdelivery.com

Masters Heating and Cooling
Alicia Bates

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Eran Hackman

Patsy Smith

Mediacom, LLC

Commercial Filter Service

A. C. Treasurer/ACH

Apple Inc.

John D. Patch

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

The UPS Store #5010

North American Rescue, LLC
Spartan Tactical Training Group
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20.00
6,493.47
3,796.58
20.00
463.50
20.00
1,182.52
357.50
1,950.00
64.04
20.00
1,111.00
1,938.27
129.00
50.00
1,074.65
59.00
298.67
97.82
2,122.48
50.89
1,100.00
56.32
105.48
20.00
12.00
212.66
91.52
803.43
20.00
69.11
30.00
64.00
20.00
904.30
50.00
603.90
4,265.63
99.51
190.07
304.95
125.00
19,192.45
15.84
288.00
76.50
286.13
48,444.38
3,775.95
20.00

350.50

49.15
1,501.85

560.00

6/14/2011



Grand Total 698,417.12
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