

PUBLISH: Friday, June 17, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 20, 2011.

Certified to before me this June 17, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/10/2011 to 5/31/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/20/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	49.11	Adams County Economic Dev	38,313.50
Adams Memorial Hospital	60,620.25	Adams County Treasurer	52,500.00
Indiana Michigan Power	16,720.80	Appraisal Research Corpor	790.00
Arnold Lumber Company	34.80	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	1,631.55
Berne Ready Mix	574.79	Berne Police Department	333.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	8.37	Hoosier Blue Flame	137.50
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	68.00	City Of Decatur	4,916.92
Decatur True Value	15.21	Complete Printing Service	603.00
Weber, Daniel	20.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	498.80
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	10.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	104.49
Decatur Dental Service	1,458.00	Decatur Tire Center	39.20
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Erie Haven	1,374.87	Geneva Police Department	68.50
Gordon Food Service	5,380.25	Haywood Printing Company	434.35
Hilty Engine Service	20.70	I C O Training Fund	16.00
Imaging Office Systems, I	1,249.05	Indiana State Police Trai	88.00
Innovative Concepts	6,366.75	Janitors Supply Company	130.87
Franz, Jean	217.76	Spaulding, Joe	422.96
K-Mart	414.62	Kiess Electric	770.00
L & S Distributing	6,430.67	Maddock Industries, Inc.	79.44
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	2,671.98
Minds Eye Graphics	12.88	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	499.17
National Oil And Gas	1,616.78	Nipsco	3,194.00
Park Center, Inc.	88,933.50	Miller, Patrick	446.82
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	199.80	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Selking International	52.50
Shell Fleet Plus	83.76	Sport Form	19.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Summit Radiology	273.75
Smith, Teryl R.	55.00	Print Shop	1,392.95
Top Supply Company	103.78	Tractor Supply Company	101.71
Tri-State First Aid	54.75	U.S. Postmaster	10,219.00
West Payment Center	439.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,778.00
Christopher E. Harvey	103.84	Fred A. Schurger	187.50
Cook, Russell E.	20.00	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	943.60
Swiss City Veterinary	340.00	National Serv-All #091	134.92
Wards The Sign It Shop	143.00	CenturyLink	910.40
Paul Norr	66.00	Tom Magnan	26.00
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	1,320.19	Duane Moser	2,532.00
Hobart Sales And Service	345.35	Indiana State Bar Associa	300.00
Association Of Prosecutin	300.00	Nowak Supply Company, Inc	546.50
B Secure Alarm Systems	97.87	Mary Beery	179.21
Energy Products	223.94	Nimco, Inc.	601.70
Don Myers Plumbing	189.12	B & K Hydraulics	27.00
Summit City Reporting	212.91	W. A. Jones And Son	4,603.34
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,378.05
Rex Marbach	171.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	249.41
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	232.01	Kristina Buckner	90.66

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,053.00	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Benicomp, Inc	199,872.74	Harvest Land Co-op	6,493.47
Wal-Mart	49.85	Adams County Truck Repair	3,796.58
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	31.65	Indiana Drug Enforcement Association	20.00
Simon's Unit-Step Manufacturing	94.16	Impac	463.50
J. Marlene Ebert	15.42	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff	158.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	1,182.52
Allen County Auditor	425.24	Michael G. Werling	357.50
Indiana Lawyer	35.00	Maximus, Inc.	1,950.00
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Kelly Werich	64.04
Troyer's	2,817.56	Edwin Ford	20.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Dave Schirack Construction	1,111.00
Uricks Trucking	3,575.00	BSN Sports Collegiate Pacific	1,938.27
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Wayne Fiechter	129.00
Kids Law	926.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Christopher B. Burke Engineering	3,604.50	William Borne	1,074.65
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	59.09	Deborah A. Schantz	59.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Jeter Systems Corporation	298.67
Verizon Wireless	576.75	Stationair's Express	97.82
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	1,250.00	ReusserDesign	2,122.48
Ian M. Gilbert	92.27	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	50.89
Plak Smacker	134.05	Chad Kukelhan	1,100.00
First National Bank	12.63	John August	56.32
Computer Age Technologies	1,500.00	Marco Developments, LLC	105.48
Farm Plan	396.73	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,096.50	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	12.00
Spam Soap	1,350.00	Jeremy Wetter	212.66
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Gayla Reinhart	91.52
Carrie Freeman	24.37	Richard F. Thompson	803.43
IKON Office Solutions	936.23	Stan A. Stoppenhagen	20.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	633.90	Kevin McIntosh	69.11
Radio Shack	149.98	Association of Indiana Counties	30.00
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00	First Response	64.00
Strategic Solutions	8,519.26	William Grimm	20.00
Phil Eicher	50.00	Centurylink Communications	904.30
Brenda Alexander	96.40	Anna Steiner	50.00
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	10.69	Central Customer Charges	603.90
Lynn Myers	314.00	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	4,265.63
Sprint	965.08	Meyer Body Shop	99.51
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,107.45	Confirmdelivery.com	190.07
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Masters Heating and Cooling	304.95
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,317.00	Alicia Bates	125.00
New Era Ag, LLC	505.20	Asphalt Material, Inc.	19,192.45
Wells County Surveyor	1,102.16	Eran Hackman	15.84
Derek C. Augsburger	20.00	Patsy Smith	288.00
Decatur Computer Repair	300.00	Mediacom, LLC	76.50
Todd A. Braun	523.56	Commercial Filter Service	286.13
Jerry Geimer Contracting	2,100.00	A. C. Treasurer/ACH	48,444.38
Numara Software, Inc.	1,250.00	Apple Inc.	3,775.95
Wieneke Law Office	228.00	John D. Patch	20.00
Apple Store, Keystone	99.00	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	350.50
John E. Hilty	100.00	The UPS Store #5010	49.15
Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints	557.81	North American Rescue, LLC	1,501.85
Hilton Garden Inn	155.68	Spartan Tactical Training Group	560.00
Emily Everett	20.00		

Grand Total

698,417.12